503936015 07/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3982669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANE ATKINS	07/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GHOST RACKS PTY LTD	
Street Address:	2/55 PACIFIC STREET	
City:	MAIN BEACH, QUEENSLAND	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4217	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29572524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-328-3600

Email: MMICHAELS@KMCLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: KIRTON MCCONKIE Address Line 1: **KEY BANK TOWER**

Address Line 2: 36 SOUTH STATE STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14410.34
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVAN R. WITT
SIGNATURE:	/Evan R. Witt/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Filing_Doc_14410-34_ASSIGN-v2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039281 FRAME: 0491 503936015

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

I/We, Shane Atkins, whose post office address is as stated below next to my name, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A SPORTS BOARD RACK, herein referred to as Invention, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 28, 2016, Serial No. 29/572,524 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Whereas, GHOST RACKS PTY LTD a corporation of Australia herein referred to as Assignee whose mailing address is 2/55 Pacific Street, Main Beach QLD 4217, Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted. Executed this 5th day of July, 2016, at Main Beach, Queensland. (city, state) Name: Shane Atkins Address: 2/55 Pacific Street, Main Beach, QLD 4217, Australia

Name: Ghost Racks Ptv Ltd

RECORDED: 07/28/2016

Address: 2/55 Pacific Street, Main Beach, QLD 4217, Australia

PATENT REEL: 039281 FRAME: 0492

Docket: 14410.34